Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0469941 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State

Received and Filed 4/23/2019 3:29:28 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: SMITH MILLS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.

Company ID: 0469941 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/24/1999 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/23/2019 3:29:28 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

6027 HIGHWAY 136 WEST PO BOX 68

SMITH MILLS, KY 42457-0068

Registered Agent Name/Address

MICHAEL A COGHILL 1609 CHURCH ST HENDERSON, KY 42420

Current Officers

President Dan P Leskinen PO BOX 182, SMITH MILLS KY 42457
Secretary Justin Ray Durbin 115 N Fencerow Ln, Henderson KY 42420
Vice President Scott Preston PO BOX 68, SMITH MILLS KY 42457
Treasurer James Thomas Roll 6679 N Trigg Hooper Rd, Henderson KY 42420

Directors

Director Bobbie Fisher PO Box 194, Smith Mills KY 42457-0194
Director Charles Alexander PO BOX 68, SMITH MILLS KY 42457
Director Danah Sahlhoff PO BOX 68, SMITH MILLS KY 42457
Director Theresa Fisher PO BOX 68, SMITH MILLS KY 42457

County: Henderson Business size: Small

Business type: Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

Signatures

Signature James T Roll Title Treasurer